

U.S. Department of Commerce | Patent and Trademark Office |

	Patent and Trademark Office	
102528496 Tatelle and Trademark of the		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
ANTHONY B. LaCONTI, WILLIAM A. TITTERINGTON, 8.1503 LARRY L. SWETTE, RICARDO LEON	Name: GINER ELECTROCHEMICAL SYSTEMS, LLC	
and KWANG S. KIM	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying_party		
party(ies) attached? _ Yes $ \underline{x} $ No	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	Street Address:	
Nature_of conveyance: _	89 Rumford Avenue	
X Assignment Merger	City: Newton State: MA ZIP: 02466	
_ Security Agr. _ Change of Name		
_ Other	Additional Name(s) & addresses attached?	
Execution Date: <u>August 5, 2003</u>	_ Yes <u>X</u> No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed toget date of the application is:	ther with a new application, the execution	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No: 10/335,126	B. Patent No.(s)	
5011d1 No. 10/553/120		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No C C C C C C C C C	
5. Name and address of party	6. Total number of applications and 🔞 📮	
to whom correspondence concerning	patents involved: one	
document should be mailed:		
Name: KRIEGSMAN & KRIEGSMAN	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>	
Internal Address:	$ \underline{X} $ Enclosed	
	<pre> _ Authorized to be charged to deposit</pre>	
	account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit Account number:	
665 Franklin Street		
City: <u>Framingham</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>01702</u>		
TO NOT LIC	paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of mv knowledge and belie	ef, the foregoing information is true and	
correct and any attached copy is a tr		
Edward M. Kriegsman 4000	M — August 11, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signatu		
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments and document: $ \frac{\overline{5}}{ } $	
l l		
18/2003 ELDOPER 00000036 principles		
140 EARD FERGULA ARRORADE CONSTRU		
FC:8021 4925. 6		

PATENT REEL: 014386 FRAME: 0675 WHEREAS, ANTHONY B. LaCONTI of 7 LOVELL ROAD, LYNNFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01940, WILLIAM A. TITTERINGTON of 3200 RIVER RANCH BOULEVARD, UNIT 30083, RIVER RANCH, FLORIDA 33867, LARRY L. SWETTE of 2183 GRAND TRAVERSE STREET, HENDERSON, NEVADA, 89052, RICARDO LEON of 4 HARLOW STREET, #3, WORCESTER, MASSACHUSETTS 01605 and KWANG S. KIM of ONE HASKELL ROAD, ANDOVER, MASSACHUSETTS 01810 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: PROTON EXCHANGE MEMBRANE (PEM) ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL HAVING AN INTEGRAL, ELECTRICALLY-CONDUCTIVE, RESILIENTLY COMPRESSIBLE, POROUS PAD for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on December 30, 2002 and assigned Serial No. 10/335,126.

WHEREAS: GINER ELECTROCHEMICAL SYSTEMS, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 89 Rumford Avenue, Newton, Massachusetts 02466 (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and application and to and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to said application and Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which could conflict with this assignment and sale:

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

1

PATENT REEL: 014386 FRAME: 0676

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this בב און ווא אונדער און ווא אונדער אידער אונדער אונדער אידער אונדער אונדער אונדער אונדער אידער אונדער אידער אונדער אידער איד
ANTHONY B. LaCONTI
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 2003.
WILLIAM A. TITTERINGTON
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 2003. The following the large of the l
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 15 th day of, 2003. Licardo Leor RICARDO LEON
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of, 2003.
KWANG S. KIM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day, 2003.	of of
ANTHONY B. LaCONTI	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 21 st day william 1 storing for William A. TITTERINGTON	r of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day, 2003.	/ of
LARRY L. SWETTE	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day, 2003.	y of
RICARDO LEON	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day, 2003.	y of
KWANG S. KIM	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal to, 2003.	his day of
ANTHONY B. LaCONTI	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal to, 2003.	his day of
WILLIAM A. TITTERINGTON	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal th, 2003.	nis day of
LARRY L. SWETTE	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal th, 2003.	nis day of
RICARDO LEON	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal the free of the seal of	nis <u>Fe4</u> day of

2

PATENT REEL: 014386 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 08/15/2003